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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA 

 

Programme for the Oral & Practical part of the First Professional BDS Examination of February 23 

&  May 23 held in August 2023 of the University of Dhaka.  

 

The Oral & Practical Examination will be held at DDC/BDC/CDC/ MDC/SDC/SWDC/UpDateDC/ 

Mandy.DC/ PDC/ UDC/ SSMC Dental Unit/SBMC Dental Unit/ Sh.SMC Dental Unit/ MMC 

Dental Unit /KWMC Dental Unit/HFRCMC Dental Unit /CBMCDU/MHSMCDU/Marks MCDU 

& DCMC Dental Unit. 

The Oral & Practical Examination will commence from 9.00 each day 
 

DHAKA DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry, Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1002,1003,1006 

Saturday 16.09.2023  1001,1004,1005   

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1002  

Saturday 23.09.2023 1001    

PIONEER DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023  1007-1018   

Wednesday 13.09.2023  1019-1027   

Thursday 14.09.2023  1028-1037   

Saturday 16.09.2023 1007-1018    

Sunday 17.09.2023 1019-1030    

Monday 18.09.2023 1031-1034,1036-

1041,1043 

   

Tuesday 19.09.2023    1007-1018 

Wednesday 20.09.2023    1019-1029 

Thursday 21.09.2023    1030-1033, 

1035,1038, 

Saturday 23.09.2023   1007-1018  

Sunday 24.09.2023   1019-1029  

Monday 25.09.2023   1030-1038, 1044,1044,  

CITY DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023   1045-1048,1052, 

1056,1060,1063 

 

Saturday 16.09.2023    1045-1050 

Tuesday 19.09.2023  1045-1054,1058, 

1062,1067,1068 

  

Saturday 23.09.2023 1045-1051,1053-

1055,1057,1059, 

1061,1064-1066 

   

SAPPORO DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1109-1114,1116, 

1119,1123,1124-

1127,1131,1132 

Saturday 16.09.2023  1109-1111,1115, 

1119,1120 

  

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1109-1118,  

Thursday 21.09.2023   1120-1122, 

1129,1130,1133 

 

Sunday 24.09.2023 1109-1118,1121, 

1122,1128 
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UNIVERSITY DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023  1069-1080,  

1082-1084 

  

Wednesday 13.09.2023  1085-1087,1089-

1091,1094-1096, 

1100,1102,1103, 

1106-1108 

  

Saturday 16.09.2023   1069-1081  

Sunday 17.09.2023   1082-1084,1086-1089, 

1091,1092,1097,1098,11

04 

 

Wednesday 20.09.2023    1069-1075,1081, 

1082,1085,1088,10

90,1093 

Sunday 24.09.2023 1069-1081,    

Monday 25.09.2023 1083, 1092-1094, 

1099,1101,1105 

   

BANGLADESH DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023 1134-1145,    

Wednesday 13.09.2023 1146-1153,1155, 

1157-1159 

   

Saturday 16.09.2023  1134-1147   

Sunday 17.09.2023  1148-1150,1152, 

1153,1155, 

1160-1162 

  

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1134-1146,1154, 

1156,2501 

 

Sunday 24.09.2023    1134-1145 

Monday 25.09.2023    1147-1149,1151, 

1154,1156,1163,11

64 

UP-DATE DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1165-1175, 

Wednesday 13.09.2023    1176-1181,1184, 

1186, 1189,1190,1192 

Saturday 16.09.2023 1165-1175    

Sunday 17.09.2023 1176-1184,1187    

Wednesday 20.09.2023  1165-1177, 

1179,1188 

  

Sunday 24.09.2023   1165-1174,  

Monday 25.09.2023   1175-1180, 

1182,1183,1191 

 

IBRAHIM MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1227,1229-1231, 

1233 

Saturday 16.09.2023   1227  

Wednesday 20.09.2023  1227-1229, 

1232,1234 

  

Sunday 24.09.2023 1227,1228    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

SAPHENA WOMEN’S DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023  1193-1202,1204, 

1206,1209,1211, 

1212, 

  

Saturday 16.09.2023   1193-1200,1203-1205,   

Sunday 17.09.2023   1208,1210,1213-1215, 

1217,1219,1221 

 

Wednesday 20.09.2023    1193-1199, 1201-

1205, 

Thursday 21.09.2023    1207,1208,1210,12

13,1218,1220,1223

-1226 

Sunday 24.09.2023 1193-1203, 

 

   

Monday 25.09.2023 1205-1207,1209, 

1211,1212,1216, 

1222 

   

DHAKA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023  1235,1237,1238   

Saturday 16.09.2023 1235,1239,1242    

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1235,1236  

Sunday 24.09.2023    1235-1241 

KUMUDINI WOMEN’S   MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1243,1244 

MARKS DENTAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1245-1253 

Wednesday 13.09.2023    1254-1260,1263 

Sunday 17.09.2023   1245-1253  

Monday 18.09.2023   1254-1259,1262  

Thursday 21.09.2023  1245-1256   

Sunday 24.09.2023 1245-1255,1261    

DHAKA COMMUNITY MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE  

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023 1264,1265,1269, 

1270,1272 

   

Sunday 17.09.2023  1264-1266,1271   

Thursday 21.09.2023   1264-1267  

Sunday 24.09.2023    1264,1265,1268 

SHERE-E-BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE  DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023   1273-1275, 

1277-1279,1281 

 

Sunday 17.09.2023    1273-1278, 1282, 

1284,1287-1289 

Wednesday 20.09.2023  1273-1276,1279, 

1280,1283,1285, 

1286 

  

Sunday 24.09.2023 1273    
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MYMENSINGH MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1290,1292 

Sunday 17.09.2023   1291  

Thursday 21.09.2023  1290   

 

SIR SALIMULLAH MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023 1293,1295, 

1299,1300 

   

Saturday 16.09.2023  1293,1294,1296   

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1297,1303  

Sunday 24.09.2023    1293,1294, 

1298,1301,1302 

 

SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT CENTRE 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023    1304-1307 

Sunday 17.09.2023   1304-1307  

Thursday 21.09.2023  1304-1307   

Sunday 24.09.2023 1304-1309    

Wednesday 27.09.2023     

MH SOMORITA MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023   1310-1317  

Sunday 17.09.2023    1310-1317 

Thursday 21.09.2023  1310-1318   

Saturday 23.09.2023     

Sunday 24.09.2023 1310-1318    

Wednesday 27.09.2023     

HOLY FAMILY RED CRESCENT MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023  1319-1325,1327   

Saturday 16.09.2023 1319-1323,1328    

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1319-1324,1326  

Sunday 24.09.2023    1319-1325 

COMMUNITY BASED MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023 1329,1330,1335    

Saturday 16.09.2023  1329-1334, 

1336-1338 

  

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1329,1330,1335  

Sunday 24.09.2023    1329-1334, 

1336,1337,1339 

DELTA MEDICAL COLLEGE DENTAL UNIT: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023   1340  

Saturday 16.09.2023    1340-1343 

Wednesday 20.09.2023  1340,1341, 

1344,1346 

  

Sunday 24.09.2023 1340,1345    
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MANDY DENTAL COLLEGE: 

Days Date Anatomy Paper-I Dental  Anatomy 

Paper-II 

Physiology & 

Biochemistry,Paper-I 

SDM, Paper-II 

Tuesday 12.09.2023 1347-1360    

Wednesday 13.09.2023 1361-1374    

Thursday 14.09.2023 1375-1381, 

1383-1387, 

1389,1391,1392 

   

Saturday 16.09.2023  1347-1357   

Sunday 17.09.2023  1358-1360,  

1364-1369, 

  

Tuesday 19.09.2023   1347-1357  

Wednesday 20.09.2023   1358-1363,1373,1374,  

Saturday 23.09.2023    1347-1360 

Sunday 24.09.2023    1361-1372 

Monday 25.09.2023    1375-1380, 

1382,1388,1390 

 

 

 

 

  

Administrative Building       Controller of Examinations 

  University of Dhaka.           University of Dhaka.  

 

Memo No-2023/2002/MS       Dated: 07/09/2023 

 

 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

 

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka. 

2. The Principal, DDC/BDC/CDC/MDC/SDC/SWDC/UpDateDC/ Mandy.DC/ PDC/ UDC/ SSMC Dental 

Unit/ SBMC Dental Unit/ Sh.SMC Dental Unit/ MMC Dental Unit /KWMC Dental Unit/HFRCMC Dental 

Unit /CBMCDU/MHSMCDU/Marks MCDU & DCMC Dental Unit (New Curriculum). 

3. The Registrar, # 203, Shaheed Sayed Nazrul Islam Sarani, 86 Bijoy Nagar Road, Dhaka 1000. 

4. Director, Accounts University of Dhaka. 

5. Dr..................................................................with a request to  conduct the above  Examinations. 

 

 

 

Hasan/  

   

 
 

 

 


